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No. 22A___ 

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States 

DANCO LABORATORIES, L.L.C., 

Applicant, 

v. 

ALLIANCE FOR HIPPOCRATIC MEDICINE; AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE 

OBSTETRICIANS & GYNECOLOGISTS; AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PEDIATRICIANS; CHRISTIAN 

MEDICAL & DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; SHAUN JESTER, D.O.; REGINA FROST-CLARK, M.D.;
TYLER JOHNSON, D.O.; GEORGE DELGADO, M.D.,

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.5(b), I, Jessica L. Ellsworth, a 

member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on April 14, 2023, a copy of the 

foregoing EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR STAY OF PRELIMINARY INJUNC-

TION PENDING APPEAL was served by electronic mail and first-class U.S. mail, 

postage prepaid, to the following counsel: 

Erik C. Baptist 
John J. Bursch 
Erin M. Hawley 
Matthew S. Bowman 
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 
440 First Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
(202) 393-8690 
ebaptist@adflegal.org 
jbursch@adflegal.org 
ehawley@adflegal.org 
mbowman@adflegal.org 
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Julie Marie Blake 
Cody S. Barnett 
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 
44180 Riverside Pkwy 
Lansdowne, VA 20176 
(571) 707-4655 
jblake@adflegal.org 
cbarnett@adflegal.org 

Counsel for Respondents  

Brian M. Boynton 
Principal Deputy Assistant 
Attorney General 

Leigha Simonton 
United States Attorney 

Sarah E. Harrington 
Deputy Assistant Attorney 
General 

Michael S. Raab 
Cynthia A. Barmore 

Civil Division, Appellate Staff 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
sarah.e.harrington@usdoj.gov 
michael.raab@usdoj.gov 
cynthia.a.barmore@usdoj.gov 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 

U.S. Department of Justice  
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for U.S. Food & Drug Administration, et al. 
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I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

Date: April 14, 2023    /s/  Jessica L. Ellsworth  
Jessica L. Ellsworth 


